	-15-1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMME
1-31-92	Patent and Trademark (
To the Assistant Commission for Trademarks. Please ru	1091104 eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address
LENOX, INCORPORATED	Name: Sinoway International (L.A.) Inc.
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation - State of New Jersey  Other	Street Address: 10638 East Rush Street City South El Monte State California Zip 91733
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Association
5. Nature of Conveyance.	General Partnership
X Assignment	Limited Partnership
П П	☐ Corporation - State California
Security Agreement	U Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached Yes No
Execution Date: December 29, 1993	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)
	1,096,769, 1,118,079, 1,110,096 , 1318128
Additional numbers attached	d? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications involved: 4
concerning document should be mailed:	C. Total Hallison of applications involved.
Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     B. Deposit account number:
23rd Floor	
City: New York State: New York ZIP 10036	
9. Statement and signature.	HIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
Robert B.G. Horowitz Name of Person Signing Signature	7/6//99 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total Number of pages including cover street.
Do not detach	this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
	ate and Trademodes
Commissioner of Pater Box Assign	and the second s
Washington, [	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated	d to average about 30 minutes per document to be
recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gather	ing the data needed, and completing and reviewing the
sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden est	timate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of id to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, an	who is a management and bedget, applicable
Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, an Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0629

ľ

#### EXHIBIT 1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of December 29, 1993 from LENOX, INCORPORATED, a New Jersey corporation whose address is 100 Lenox Drive, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648-2394 ("ASSIGNOR") to Sinoway International (L.A.) Inc., a California corporation whose address is 10638 East Rush Street, South El Monte, California 91733 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has registrations for certain trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the trademark offices of other countries; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring these trademarks and associated registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The following trademarks (collectively, the "TRADEMARKS") are owned by ASSIGNOR:

#### A. ATHALON

Country	Registration
U.S.A.	1,096,769
U.S.A.	1,118,079
U.S.A.	1,110,096
Australia	A346,133
Austria	94522
Benelux	368,126
France	1,585,860
Germany	1,012,298
Switzerland	305,596
Canada	255,306

-1-

## ATHALON (Continued)

177,286
167,578
162,083
111,500

## B. SKI ATHALON

Country	Registration
U.S.A.	1,005,986

# C. ONLY & DESIGN

Country	Registration
U.S.A.	1,570,951

## D. SKY VALET

Country	<u>Registration</u>
U.S.A.	1,318,128
Australia	A399934
Austria	105,344
Canada	294,893
Finland	111,501
France	1,253,770
Germany	1,065,619
Japan	1,823,180
Sweden	227,561
Switzerland	329,849
United Kingdom	1,206,993

2. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE all ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, the associated registrations of the TRADEMARKS, and the right to sue and bring action for any and all infringements and unauthorized uses of the TRADEMARKS.

ASSIGNOR will, upon request of ASSIGNEE and at the sole cost of ASIGNEE, execute any other documents which may be necessary or appropriate to transfer registrations in the United States or any other country. ASSIGNOR will also, upon request of ASSIGNEE and at the sole cost of ASSIGNEE, use its best efforts to secure the execution and delivery of any documents by any other party which may be necessary or appropriate to transfer registrations in the United States or any other country.

LENOX, INCORPORATED

Senior Vice President & Chief Financial Officer

State of New Jersey County of Mercer

The foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me by William C. Wellborn as Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer of Lenox, Incorporated this

3rb day of December, 1993. JANUARY, 1994

> Christine A. Talbot A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires June 6, 1996

Printed Name

SINOWAY INTERNATIONAL (L.A.) INC.

State of California County of July Ungo

**RECORDED: 07/09/1999** 

The foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me by Jerry then President of Sinoway International (L.A.) Inc. this 29th day of December, 1993.

> OFFICIAL SEAL Irene Esparza Portillo NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires Sept 2, 1995

-3-

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 001927 FRAME: 0632